RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES = -

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @SmallCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

HCING

RADIGICONTROI
[BUGG V4



RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC|NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Apply Silicone Oil
(NOT INCLUDED)

O @/L ‘(KﬁﬂzI:ﬁELTﬁUit‘/\;)

(NOT INCLUDED)

J ‘ % Apply Grease
NN 5 J)—REBHLTFSL
SYITA A NEEHLTFEN @ﬁ

(REBIFRLTEYEEA)

Apply Threadlock Assemble as many
(NOT INCLUDED) 2 X times as spec1ﬁe(1

BB LDAERHELTFEN FESn ot bIERS T

(RBGITHELTEYEEA) TTFEL

TOOLS REQUIRED
Allen Wrench 1.5mm

1.5

[/

NAL2F1.5mm

Allen Wrench 2.0mm
NALYF2.0mm

= — s | C——— D

Allen Wrench 2.5mm
NALYF25mm

s | D

Arm Reamer 3.0mm
T—L1)—<— 3.0mm

N M A
U O U

Socket Driver 5.5mm
I 9RRZ A 78—5.5mm

< D
(i D
[l D

Socket Driver 7.0mm
I 9RRZA478—7.0mm

Cutter Multi Clamp
Hyia— ~
RIVFHST
Reamer Tweezer
)—<— Ertvb
Pliers Curve Scissors
RUF BR#R LS H
Turnbuckle Wrench )
4mm+3mm Side Cutters
B—2 I\ LT —wiN—

A WARNING: 147 LI TFiEEN

CODE(FLC Racing R/CH—FYMEHEBLROTEE, HICHYESITTVET, COF UM,
S PERE - BRBAR/CH—TT . ARRAE(H o ELLAL - REGETEL TR NIE, H#T

LFBCELLCENMEET,

R/CH—2R2[ELATEG: D TEHE \
BFHE(PEELT) A M3 5177 SIIE. BT REEOHAHERL
RLEEBLTTFAL,

BETOTE B

® RNV BEFTIHAH T THNTTEL, NSLBRERAALE, FECRRTT.
® BIDRIZHTREEBEND T, H—FBBE. FEBERE A BT BAE,

LC Racing /> 4—E RETHELVEDLE T,

@ BIDHGRAEEREETHA ERORNEON EREMTHBIAHERET .

@ WAL THRIE, MALIENBEITRYET,
BEDAIZHTRENBICE>IIEFERALTTAL,
X HvA—F 17 EERT AREEREFEVETOT FELTTSLY,

@ BRICIIHRALGFEMEFALTVETS, ‘
EIMIshzEB A A—YZETyONEK BELCRINBELLYET.
TRAELEWESITEELTREL, R

@ EELEROBEBNER L H kBT R L—RIZEMET AL ITHAITTTEL,

@ EROI—FERENVNEEHTTEL, BEIAOETREICO - EMY 5
BRTY, X, BEFERICERSNTOENE 3 —MIEDBRN O, HREE+ 7 ICHE

HEBVGEENHYES

® LEL L OB, WAL T HL. REWMETULYETHENS+HICREHELDGS

BANBYET, ]
® 251 AEICKEOWOLEREL, BEDRVBFTHoTTAL,

B ETOEENR
@ LC Racing R/CH—IZFE AN A, BEAkmEHZ ZENAE—RAHAET LY
HBYET, L—ILEFH>TRERIGHO, R/CH—AY—FUrTELETTSL,

@ NEZE. ABEOANDRBEITHE LSS TR CESBHOTTELY,

O R/CH—IZEREFHT 4. AhDISITLTREDSERETIENDHYFET,
BONEFOERILET, HESETEL, BEYORMGHRTESETTSLY,

@ ARHICR/CH—EELETVWAADLNEBRIL. BENELLHNESIZ,

BERBERRBLEST,. REZHAHTTIL,

@ R/CH—IFTKEHRNET , MO B P, K=FYDH LB TELEDE,

R/CANDENTY, RETHERAHYET

@ R/CH—DEREE S, TV ORLM, AV HEFERETRVET,

NyT—FEGLERIEBRTTOT, MESHFE2MALZNTTEL,

@ ETHROR/CH—IFEBHNZRITEDIENHYET, BRTT O T, HEHIHE
BOTHD, ATFURBEELTTEL,

B ESEAFIEN

D ALV NEEET HELSIZ, BOLICR/CH—%BEET,

Q@ AE—RavrO—5 DA YFMNOFFIZHE>TWNAEEREZALTHS,

E—H—bN\yT)—EEHLET,

Q@ REMDTUTHEMIEL, R4 YFEONIZLET,

(EEROEENTHA>TVALERTT, BICEEOSLVKETHERALTTSW, )

@ ZIEMDA(YFEONIZLET,

B ETERTFIER

D RE—=RavbR—5D R/ yF&OFFIZLET,

Q@ RNyT—DEHFENLET,

Q) REMDRAYFEOFFICL, PUTTEHEOHET,

BR/C H—%4R2IZELATE-HDIEEER

BFHR(RRZELUT) A MBI - ETT 2RI, BT REFOALFEH

REEFHALTTELY,

UC RALCIN e al

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @SmallCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

PRACTICING
BUEDHE
Ubung

Practice to achieve a large
regular ovals. Use empty cans etc.
as pylons for figure “8” drill.

EEERFEEOT
F—/NILETO8DFETOHEEBEEL
TTaSLY,

Uben Sie, in einem groRen Oval,
das Steuern des Modells. Benutzen
Sie hier zum Beispiel leere Dosen
um diese zu Umfahren.

Decelerate when entering into
a curve and pick up the speed
after vertex of the curve.

H—TIZABEITHEL , h—TEH DK
[SEEZELIFHBEZLTTEL

Werden Sie langsam, sobald Sie in eine
Kurve fahren und nehmen Sie

die Geschwindigkeit nach Verlassen der
Kurve wieder auf.

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

NOTES

39




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW.LCRAGING.NET | @ssasserin @lc e . Never run R/C models on the road

. Never run R/C models in a crowed area or near small children
. Do not run R/C models in a narrow space or indoors.

Running R/C models in improper areas may result in

an accidentcausing serious injury or property damage.

| B TORCH— DB 2 LS TIET BAG A : FRONT & REAR DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY

SR e T N —ATIDMIT(ZAVE&IT)

MRCA—IZELTWEWEFITOETIZERGA S TR OMIBERICE []\_LCSK24
LCSK30 /

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

OPERATE R/C MDOELS IN APPROPRIATE AREAS ONLY
©\ RCA—DIREISEL S CHALTIEEL,
L C R H C I n s Benutzen Sie das R/C Modell nur in angemessenem Terrain.

FWN

ARNING

NYES,
. Benutzen Sie das R/C Modell nicht auf einer befahrenen Stralle. C7009
. Benutzen Sie das R/C Modell nicht in der N&he von

Menschenmengen oder in der N&he von Kindern. C8014 C701 0 C7003
C7006

* D N =

. Benutzen Sie das R/C Modell nicht in engen Bereichen oder im Hause.
Wenn Sie das R/C Modell in unangemessenen Bereichen bedienen, ©
kann das zu Unféllen fuhren, die ernste Verletzungen oder e @
Sachsch&den zur Folge haben kénnen. C7006

C7003 Diff Bevel Gear Set 77 RNLX7 &k
C7004 Diff Gasket(4) 727 A4/ILP—IL
C7006 Gear Differential Case 77 /\IP 97—
7007 Steel Diff Bevel Gear 35T "~ JLE735T
C7009 Diff Shim 3x9x0.1(10)/5x15x0.3(10) 77 Twv— Countersunk Screw M2.5X10mm
. . — N LCSKT8 M2.5 X 10mm M EER
C7010 Diff O-Ring Red 5x2(10) 7270124 ) ..
When assembling the kit, tools including side LCSK24 2x9.8mm Pins(20) 2x9.8mmt >
A supervising adult should also read the instructions cutters are used.Extra care should be C8014 Gear Diff Outdrive T7F517hv7 LCSK30 10X 15 X 4mrBearing(10) 10x15x4mmA 714
if a child assemble the model. taken to avoid personal injury.
FERNETIVERAILTHREE XA TRy —F DT EZFERALFEI DT . ]
REFLHHASEHFATIHEELTTIL THELUGVDRICH S EEL TR X | STEP (® (® Detail
I FIEGQ/©FHH
Wenn ein Kind das Modell zusammenbaut, sollte Wenn Sie den Bausatz zusammenbauen, werden Sie unter |
ein Erwachsener auch die Anleitungen durchlesen anderem auch Seitenschneider |
und verstehen. verwenden. Besondere Sorgfalt ist angebracht, um !
Verletzungen zu verhindern. !
Shim :
5X15%0.3 i
|
|
|
|
|
© | |
O-Ring i
|
|
o [ |
: CUTAWAY VIEW
Pin ! HER
2X9.8 i
|
|
Keep out of reach of small children. Children must !
not be allowed to put any parts in their mouths or !
Read and follow the instructions supplied with pull vinyl bags over their heads. ! 5
paints and/or cement, if used (not included in kit). INSHFHDOFOBINENEZAIC %L\’C'Fél,\ ! ® (]
EHOREBEHEZEROREZENODOHRAEEHA. THIZH- INSTEFENABREOICANTY, EZ—)LEFBEASHE oY LA !
TLEEL, ESISLTFEL, :
(BERICEEENTEYEEA) Aus der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern halten. Achten Sie !
Lesen und befolgen Sie die Anleitungen fir die Farben und / darauf, dass Kinder keine Teile in !
oder Kleber (nicht im Bausatz enthalten). den Mund nehmen oder sich die !
Taten Uber den Kopf ziehen. !




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

@ | PROPER AMOUNT OF OIL IN THE DIFFS 2X
Remember that during operation the diff
Shim gets hotter and the heat may allow the oil to
3X9X0.1 expand. If there is too much oil inside it

may interfere with the diff operation and
damage the internal gears.

TIAXAIIDBEIEE
TIDERET LT IRENERITEY
FAIDBEERTZENHYET,
FEAAIDETELETIDBEICKEEE-L
AEBXTEBESE I BN BYFET,

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @SmaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

4 TAKE MAXIMUM CARE IN WIRING,
CONNNECTING AND INSULATING CABLES.

T IILDER . MBEERICIE
+aEEL TN

Versichern sie sich, dass Sie groflke
Sorgfalt beim Verkabeln,
Verbinden und bei der Isolierung
der Kabel gewéahren.

Front diff Rear diff
Silicone 0il 5000-10000Cst Silicone 0il 3000-5000Cst
Fill just above the cross-pins SO Fill just above the cross-pins.
Javk T42 V7 T47
$3avF 4L 5000~10,000 cSt $avF AL 3,000~5000 cSt O
JARDYITIDEMBDETEA JARDYITIDENDETEA O
4
Y
................................... (1Y/2))//A SR
Fill differential up to the top of the
diff cross-pins. DO NOT fill the -| |-

diff to the top of the housing.

FANEIARD Y TED EETEALTTSY
NITUTDEETEALLGNIE)

©  [—

Countersunk Screw
M2.5X10

2X 2X

2X Tighten the screws equally but do
NOT tighten them completely.

FOEREITRHOELTELSI

HEICROHOLET

[ ] = U

@

Bearing
10X15%X4

Finish tightening in this order.
ZD%. ROIEFTHRIOEZLITHEOMFTET,

DO NOT DISASSEMBLY BATTERY

OR CUT BATTERY CABLES.

NOT)—DR R YT )= =T ILOYIERIELENTTEL,

If the running battery short - circuits, approx.

300W of electricity can be discharged,

leading to fire or burns. Never disassembly

battery or cut battery cables.
INYT)—%La—rEETLESEMBOWD ERNRNET .
KEOREDRRELGYET DT

R AT —DRRET—T L DY IETHRENT TS,
Demontieren Sie nicht die Batterie oder beschadigen Sie diese
in irgendeiner Art und Weise.

Sollte der Fahrakku leer sein und das Fahrzeug sich nicht mehr
bewegen, laden Sie den Akku auf, um eine

Tiefenentladung zu vermeiden.

Hinweis: Bitte niemals den Akku tiefenentladen oder verpolen,
da das zum Defekt oder zum Brand des

Akkus fuhren kann.

BE CAREFUL OF INTERFERENCE FROM ANOTHER RADIO.

USE A TRANSMITTER DESIGNED FOR GROUND USE WITH R/C CARS.
EREOERTSITEELTTIN

EERIIH_E FATRCA—MIHICERET SN =L DZET RIS,

Make sure that no one else is using the same frequency as yours in your operating
area. Using the same frequency at the same time, whether it is driving, flying or
sailing, can cause loss of control of the R/C model, resulting in a serious accident.
RCEREEFERALTODADLVENWCEEHERL TR W, RCEREZEREFC
£ % ERCH—AORCHAITHE. RCR—IAYRZEL .
BERHERIRHDALEMENBYES,

Achten Sie auf Stérungen, die durch andere Sender

verursacht werden kénnen. Verwenden Sie einen

kompatiblen Sender fur R/C Autos.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass keiner dieselbe Frequenz in lhrer Umge-

bung benutzt. Wenn die selbe Frequenz zur selben

Zeit verwendet wird, kann das zum Kontrollverlust und

somit zu schweren Unféllen fuhren.

Read carefully and fully understand the

instructions before commencing assembly.

REZE LA BFEL- ETHRITTTEL,

Lesen Sie die komplette Anleitung sorgféltig durch und
stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die Anweisungen vor dem
Zusammenbau verstanden haben.

When assembling the kit, tools including knives are used.

Extra care should be taken to avoid personal injury.
FYRDEAILTICEHAMGED T EEZFERALET DT,
[FAZELGNESITHRERLTIZELY,

Wenn Sie den Bausatz zusammenbauen, werden Sie verschiedene
Werkzeuge verwenden. Besondere Sorgfalt ist angebracht, um
Verletzungen zu verhindern.

37




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRACING_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Bag B: FRONT & REAR SHOCK ASSEMBLY
NV —2 B:2avh 7 I ——(ZaVk/YT7) DI T

L6121

( 6 C8001

112 W L6121
/ 7
LeosJ// L6121
L6121 % L6121

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

/ L6121
Round Head m L6113
Screw L6116 /
M3X10

70 /
L6087 ’ L6137
L6114 )
L6113 g%%%% % —g

6121
L6121 %

c8001

L6022 Front Shock complete Set(2) ZAVravitvk L6114 Lower Shock Cap Alu ¥3v7 BT —FryJ
L6087 Shock O-Ring Red 3490124 L6116 Front Shock body (2) #B& 70>k 3voRT 4
L6088 Shock Diaphragm(4) >avox4 4L —IL L6121 Front Shock Shaft Set(2) ZAxk L 3voL ¥ Tk yb
L6112 Shock Upper Cap Alu <3y 7w/ 8—Fvy T L6137 | Front Shock Spring 1.2mm 7B ayo R T2 1.20mm
L6113 Shock Adjustable Nut Alu >3y &S+ vk C8001 Shock Ball Joint Set ¥avy¥y R—ILoaA Uk yk
4x

c===

8032
Body Clip

Detail
20

O-Ring

36 5



EC IR

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC|NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Ol

O-Ring
15X3XTmm

A cllasis rasing

The front and rear shock absorbers are the

ZAavkaypy ) 7avolE
TNEhEILREEGYET

y/

el

1

: EXTREMELY IMPORTANT

I Rotate the shock shaft clockwise through the

I lower shock body assembly.Do not push the shock
shaft straight through the lower shock body
assembly ! This may damage O-ring.(See below)
REERAUL

AV IME BETEIYICEILAA DAL TZEU,
CITHAT 5E0-Ringh BB T HRATREMEN S LVET,

S8 clockwise

FrEtEIVICHLANS

T 7

(P
1

DETAIL &

< 1.0~1.5mm

O

UC RALCIH e s

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Body Height Adjuster

Support! @
l AT DBEILE B l

c== S
8032 M

Body Clip

il A+

REAR LEFT REAR RIGHT
(LY (LZ8

35




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC|NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Default Shock Rebound Setting 0% Rebound 3wv% U\ RROAEAREEL0% TT,
Follow the steps below to set the shock rebound to the default setting of 0% LA TFDFINETHHIZRTE0%IZLET

|
Battery FRONT 7Avkoayy : REAR U733 vy
(NOT INCLUDED)
Oil 350cst-600cst

VT — (GRER) 0Oil 350cst-700cst

®

Double-sided Tape
(NOT INCLUDED)
mET—7 CRRR)

74
,(‘ A= Y,}

A= 0

NIk

\/”/}/,'ir"?i"
\ l,\/

3~5x UP & DOWN

Extend the shock shaft all the way.
Fill with shock oil.

Move the shock shaft up and down a few
times to release the air bubbles trapped

Put the filled shock vertically for several

Electric Speed Controller minutes with the shock shaft fully extended

(NOT INCLUDED 2avI v INERAETEIE, beneath the piston. in order to release the remaining air bubbles.
ESC (RFRIHE) DAVIFANEEALET . LAV v I EETFIZ3~5EBEALT LAy e TEELIIELIRET
NEDRAEIREET, BOMEEICEE, BoTL\SREEREHLET,

® ®

)
Ny

Flange Nut Q
M4 =1

Py 1
sl

@

With the shock shaft fully retracted, install !

Ce===

shock diaphragm onto shock body by slightly i Place the shock ball joint onto shock
Scale body Clip pushingitinto the shock body allowing excess i diaphragm and tighten upper shock cap onto | Atthis point, the shock absorber will have 0% rebound.
oil over flow, wipe off excess shock oil witha 1 shock body.
1710 towel before moving onto the next step. ALY — LD EIZFyr—R— L Sa g 2avy YR UREOHREWHTT TT
SN TMELETIL LT, SavoRiAlS HBLCEE, 7u/3—F oy TED oY LMD HET
AANS—ILER = FTEUBSZT |
ROBFANEHHSEET,




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Adjust lower shock ball joint to ensure all four shocks are the same
length when fully extended.

Adjust vehicle ride height using the alu shock adjustable nut.
TEHOR—ILOaA U MERELL Y IR EITHIELIZRIZARD 3y IR
FCREICHEDEIICTRDR—IL O3/ EREL TS,

BTV FYNTHRELET,

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

BAG G : FINAL ASSEMBLY
INVT—DG BB HAAILT

Battery
(NOT INCLUDED)

NYF)— (REHR )

C8038

%‘ {  LCSKos
cs038 \ C8032 =

o LCSK35
C8038/C8058

LCSK13 /

Speed Controller
(NOT INCLUDED)
ESC ( REH )

Receiver
(NOT INCLUDED)
Lo—\—(REHH)

(8032 Body Post Set R 71 R A~ zwk

(8033 Chassis Mud Cover Clear & X+#/3—
C8038 Mud guard ¥vkH—ktvhk

C8039 Rally Tire Set 7 —& 4 Y& ~

8058 Mudguard Flap 4pcs ¥ YREH—FK
LCSK04 Round Head Screw M3x10mm M3x10mm LR
LCSK13 Flange Nut M4 M475 >y F vk
LCSK35 1/10 Scale body Clip(20) 1/10RE R F4491) w7

33



RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

© =

Round Head Screw
M3 X8

© [j——

Socket Head Screw
M2X10

Z |
7 '
I /&
)

qWbJelectriclracing]rally

Adjust the gear engagement and then
tighten the screw
X7 OBEERAERICHRCETLITHOET

Adjust the motor so the pinion meshes with the spur gear properly.

Make sure the gear mesh is not too tight.

There should be a small amount of play between the teeth of the pinion gear and the spur gear.
AN—FTFHELLEHESLIICE—S2—ZHELET,

X7 DEHEHENEDRVMEELTTELY,

EZA X7 ERN—FT7OBICIZENEEULIZETNIEEYER A,

32

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

LCSK02

C8012/C8034 8012 ; F
C8008
LCSK32
> W
K -

qWDJelectriclracing|

AR

BAG C : FRONT GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

LCSK23

! LCSK31

8012

M - LCSKO02

LCSKO4
LCSKO4

~ LCSKO06 7

LCSK12 / ~

INVI— C: 7OV RETBOXMDHAIL T

LCSKO03

C7044 Arm Mount Inserts Set(4) AR Lav7—L Tyia
C7091 Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 8mm 5.57R— )L XZYK X 8mm
C8004 F+R Suspension Arms Set ZAVk-JTFH AR L3 T —LA
(8005 Hinge Pin Set E>PEY tvk
C8008 F+R Gearbox Set ¥ 7Ry I Xtk
8012 Steel Bevel Drive Gear with Shaft & Outdrive RRJLESATEXF7 vk
8021 Arm Mount Set Steel 7—LX Ik Yk
8025 Aluminum Spacer 3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5x2.5(2) 7 LS RR—H—
8034 Metal Outdrive €BHFSAThyT
8035 Front Carbon Fiber Shock Tower A—R&IAUL L 3v927—
C8040 Bumper Set (PTG-2R) /3> /83—ty
LCSK02 Round Head Screw M3x6mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs) M3x6mm M3x6mm #5542
LCSKO3 Round Head Screw '\I>III33X)%8£1£1§%E%?® Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSKO4 Round Head Screle\gi%?nTnm;ég;n;g Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSKO6 Round Head Screw l\l>|/l33x)(1144trr1nmm;(é§%r£r2 Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK23 2x8mm Pins(20) 2x8mmkE >/
LCSK31 5x10x4mm Bearing(10) 5x10x4mmAR7 124"
LCSK32 8x14x4mm Bearing(10) 8x14x4mmAR71) 4"
LCSK37 Set screw M3x6mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs) M3x6mm+tzy b X H1) 12—
LCSK38 Socket Head Screw M3x22mm (2.5mm Hex Socket/10pcs) M3x22mm=4>




ECIREALCI

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

WWW_LCRAC|NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

@ 3%6(7)

Round Head Screw 2X8

M3X6 \w i ®
o [ !553 \\\\(:z:%é:::zziz7 (:)

© =D

Pin
2X8 > Countersunk Screw
@ M3 X6
5X10x4
D 3 3><6@
Bearing
5X10X4
INITIAL POSITION
|:| HRENE
Bearing @ D:
8X14X4
3X22 Countersunk Screw
[ ——— M3X8

© H

Lock Nut 8mm Thread
M3 8mmAL Yk

© 3x10

H 3x10
Round Head Screw
M3x10 g 5
Spacer ’ F? =
3X7.5X2.5 .E
vl ]

Round Head Screw
M3X%X10

©

3X7X1 g H
\ S g U g

o

Spacer
3X7X1 -
Socket Head
Screw
M3X22

10 31



RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

% RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES
WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing. EMB electric) rally \

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

N Spacer
- 3X7X3
/NN I~ TR
A A A A A
After you mount the front&rear suspension assembly to the chassis @ O:
fully tighten all 5 screws that were previously left untightened
TAVREYT DY AR AVY AT LEDv—V ITH AR AR, Round Head Screw
SADAIETEICHDHFTTSL, M3 %10

© =

Countersunk Screw
M3 X 10

© =

Round Head Screw
M3 X 14

Composite eccentric bushings
YRR a3y 7—LRDTvia
INITIAL SETTING
HMREME

_/Ai o010 i‘x N
All possible mounting alternatives
1° 0.5° 0.5° 1°

of eccentric bushings
RDT v aldEIRATRETY

(] -

© =

Countersunk Screw
M3 X8

If the suspension arm does not move
freely use an Arm Reamer to size the
holes of the arms
AR LAV T—LNRL—=XIZETLEWNMEE (X,
3mm!) —<—&HE>TREIEITET

Arm Reamer 3.0mm
3mm!)—<—

30 11



UC RALCIH Gaao s

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

;T 3x10

EC IREALCI

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Pay attention to the diagonal screw
HEDRONTNGEVRISERELES
6®~@>®%E>§’G*°).‘%&>EL$¢

©

Round Head Screw

© |

Round Head Screw M3x10
M3X10
Countersunk Screw
M3x10
Do not fully tighten the screws during assembly.Fully tighten the screws only after both
front and rear suspension assemblies are mounted to the chassis.
TR T DY AR LIV AT LERYM TSRS, #CER2ITRHDAAITENTTSL,
@ W
Set Screw
M3 X6

© =

Countersunk Screw
M3x10

b
Round Head Screw ‘\

= = _——

7
( I:I || —
© "F'@'m.‘ﬂj
]
)

12 29



RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

© =

Countersunk Screw
M3 X6

© =

Countersunk Screw
M3 X 10

© D

Set Screw
M3 X3

© =

Countersunk Screw
M3 X8

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

3X10

Motor
(NOT INCLUDED)
EF—4— (KRR

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

BAG C ¢ STEERING BLOCK ASSEMBLY
INVIF—DC AT T BB DAL T

7091 LCSK12

;;;7 C8002

C8032
LCSKS31

C8002 g
2 Q—ﬁ
LCSK33
‘ C8005
7053

C
C7053 LCSK04

C8028

LCSK24/C8015

C7053 Wheel Hub Hex 12mm Alu(4) 12mm7 JL26 ERA—)L/\T

C7090 | Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 6mm 5.55K—JL 25K X 6mm LCSKog | Round Head Serew A8 8mm(Z0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7091 | Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 8mm 5.57R—JL AZYK X 8mm

LCSKO04 Round Head Screw M3 X 10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C8002 |[Steering Block,C—Hub&Upright Set C-HUB 7w 754 htzwhk M3 X 10mm FLEERT
C8005 Hinge Pin Set EXTEY £vb LCSK12 | Lock Nut M3(5.5mm nut driver/20pcs) M3Ew43-yk
C8013 Steel Turnbuckle Set IR T4 ¥ AYREvk

- LCSK23 2 X 8mm Pins(20) 2 X 8mmE>
C8015 Front&Rear Drive Shaft Set ZOVRRS AT ¥ Th
C8028 |  5.5mm Ball Cup + Body Post HR—JLSafhzyk LCSK24 2% 9.8mm Pins(20) 2% 9.8mmk s
C8032 Body Post Set T (KR vk LCSK31 5% 10 X 4mm Bearing(10) 5X 10 X 4mmA~_ 7124
C8040 Bumper Set (PTG-2R) /\>/\—t vk LCSK33 5% 11 X 4mm Bearing(10) 5X 11 X 4mmA~ 7124
2X
o [
Pin
2%9.8

13



RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC|NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

o [C—
Pin
2x9.8

o U

Bushing
3x4.4x4.3

e

Bearing
5x10x4

/©

Bearing
5x11x4

© =

Round Head Screw
M3 X% 10

o [

Bushing
3x4.4%6.2

© (um

Round Head Screw
M2x4

2X

Pay attention to the left and right assembly!

EEEIZKREFITTHILTELELED
8mm Thread
8mmAL vk
N
Shorter /@

6mmALwYk

3x4.4%4.3 O

6mm Thread %

5x10x4 5x11%4

Al

W

ax
Y

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

= {0
WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing. EMB electric [?éﬂ]gyi

BAG G : CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

LCSK04 ,ﬁ
INVI—UG: o —U DFAILT

C€8028 j I

'., v
C8042 LCSK08 11 -

LCSKO3 i [_Lcskoa

8003
- Ty

[F—_LCSK04

C8010

C8042 LCSK04

— T & [—_LCSKo4
=~ W 8028

C0

LCSK14

C8006

LCSKO08 /Qg Q
LCSKO08

Lcskoo g &—LCsko9 o : M
4@ d
LCSK09 ﬁ ﬂ LCSK08
d
d
LCSK09 /ﬂﬂ a ﬁ LCsk00
8003 Chassis Brace with Battery Holder 34— JL—X &/ \yTF ) =)L —
(8006 Chassis Side Guards L+R, Radio Plate 4 —>H—K (EH) ZEKIAILE —
8010 Upper Deck 7w/8—Fv¥
8020 Motor Ponion Gear (24T/48P) E—4—X724T/48P
8022 Center Drive Shaft Alu 7ILEZ DLtV Z—RTIA4T ¥ T K
8023 Motor Mount Alu 7 )LE=) LE—Z—T O+
€8024 Chassis Alu 2.0mm 7 J)LE=) Lid v —2.0mm
C8025 Aluminum Spacer 3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5x2.5(2) 7ILE=D L Ty r—
8028 5.5mm Ball Cup + Body Post 5.5 R—)LYaq kv
(8029 Spur Gear Shaft Bearing Covers N7 1245 h/3—
C8037 Motor Mount Set Alu 7075-T6 7 JLE=7) LE—H—<T ) hzyk7075-T6
8042 Spur Gear Cover Set (PTG-2) ¥ 7RyIRH/3—
LCSK03 Round Head Screw M3x8mm H XD
LCSK04 Round Head Screw M3x10mm R BEXR D
LCSK07 Countersunk Screw M3x6mm MEEX D
LCSK08 Countersunk Screw M3x8mm MIExXD
LCSK09 Countersunk Screw M3x10mm MR
LCSK14 Set screw M3x3mm Y KAD 1) 1—

27



RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Set Screw
M3 X16

© =

Round Head Screw
M3 X8

© |

LCSK26
Shim 3X7X0.5

Left Thread
LIRALYE

ORIENTATION
ARISEE

Steering Servo
(NOT INCLUDED)
RT TG H—R(RER)

SERVO ARM

le) O
231 25T
© ©

26

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

H
Lock Nut
M3

©

Round Head Screw
M3 %10

Hmm*"—'

Right Thread
FARRLYE
X
(S I
3x25

Left Thread
LIRRLYE

15



UC RALCIH Gaao s

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

EC IREALCI

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC|NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

© | O

Spacer bouL
3X6X2

|

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
6mm Thread i
6mmALYE 4 |
ﬂ @ - E
|
|
O-ring !
|
|

i €

! £

| (@]

IS

| %
l

INITIAL POSITION
8 MR ELIE 8
6mm Thread
| O (o]
0~y smmRLuK AN 7

© =

Round Head Screw
M3.0X 10

© =

Round Head Screw
M3 X8

IN©)

Bearing
5X8X%2.5

©

Round Head Screw
M3X10

16 25



EC IREALCI

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

Q\\\\N@D ®

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

aWbJelectriclracing|

BAG F ¢ STEERING ASSEMBLY

INVIT—DF  RATT) T2y DT

Q
&3
\
¥
ay
“jg

LCSK34

Steering Servo
(NOT INCLUDED)

C7079
€7079 .%/ LCSK02

T~ LCSK02

C7052 ﬁ >

=
E; = (7069
7069 NS

LCSKO4 LCSKO4
@ C7056

RTTITH—R

(REIHR)

7090 ®
LCSK26 /3@ ﬂ %

LCSKO03 ~ s
@

a7
C7069 N

LCSKO03 / e

@ 7090

C7056 C8025 C7052

Steel Bushing-Short(4) @8 Jws a1 (58)

5.5mm Ball Cap Set(14) 5.5/ 8—JLaA >k

4@ C7056
C7069 C7069

Servo Saver,Steeriné Plate,Servo Arm,Servo Mount
Center Bulkhead cover(10)

HY—RTOF9Y3y, AF TV TU—h H—iR7 =L H—RIIUN,
A=\ OAYEHN—

C7070 C7070

Servo Saver Spring&Adjustable Nut
H—RRER T FRT N RBT LIk

7072

Steering Post(2) ATF7YUIRIE

C7070 C7073

Steel Turnbuckle M3x42mm(1) €£BHIRI T2 Y BYF M3x42mm

Servo Saver Pipe H—R{REFHE/ (T

C7074
7070 7079

Floating Servo Mount ZA—T 4% H—RIHk

BAG D : REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY
N —2 D) T7EXETRYIAEYRDHILT

LCSK02 /

C8018/C8034

Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 6mm 5.5 X 7R— )L AZYK6 mm

Steel Turnbuckle Set aARITs2J AVEEYE

Aluminum Spacer 3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5x2.5(2)
TIVEZ) LAR—H—

5.5mm Ball Cup + Body Post 5.5:h—/L3A > hyk

Round Head Screw M3X6mm
M3 X 6mm ALEERD

Round Head Screw M3X8mm
M3 X 8mm AR

Round Head Screw M3X10mm
M3 x 10mm FLEERD

Countersunk Screw M3 X 8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
M3 X 8mm [MEERT

3 X 7x0.5mm Stainless Steel Shim (20)
3Xx7x05mm SUST v v—

LCSK34 9\ LCSK34 C7090
S C8013

C8025

C7072 C7072 8028
LCSK02

D LCSKO8 LCSKO3

LCSKO8 LCSK04
LCSK08

LCSK26

LCSK34

5X 8 X 2.5mm Bearing(10) 5X8X25mm~A7F )%

7041 Steel Bevel Drive Gear 14T 14T&BEARNILRSATX7
C7044 Arm Mount Inserts Set(4) AR L av7—LRDTvia
C7091 Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 8mm 5.57R—/LRAYE x 8 mm
C8004 F+R Suspension Arms Set AV 7 H AR F7—L
8005 Hinge Pin Set (PTG-2) EVPEY twk

8008 F+R Gearbox Set ¥ 7Ry Xtk

(8018 | Steel Bevel Drive Gear with Spur Gear, Shaft & Outdrive¥ 7wk
C8019 Spur Gear 48p 70T R/S—F748P 70T

8021 Arm Mount Set Steel 7—AY2k

C8025 | Aluminum Spacer 3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5x2.5(2) 7 LS AR—H—

24

C8036

Rear Carbon Fiber Shock Tower A—R2 & )7 Lgvi87—

LCSK33

LCSK24

LCSK23

o

C8018
C8018

LCSK32
7 C7041/C8018
C€8018/C8019 7
LCSKO02

Qyy LCSKO4

LCSK02 Round Head Screw M3 X 6mm FLEER M3 X 6mm
LCSKO03 Round Head Screw M3 X 8mm FLEER M3 X 8mm
LCSK04 Round Head Screw M3 x 10mm FLEER M3 X 10mm
LCSK12 Lock Nut M3(5.5mm nut driver/20pcs) M3y vk
LCSK23 2 X 8mm Pins(20) 2 X 8mmE>

LCSK24 2 X 9.8mm Pins(20) 2 X 9.8mmE >

LCSK32 8 X 14 X 4mm Bearing(10) 8 X 14 X 4mmA~ 74
LCSK33 5X 11 X 4mm Bearing(10) 5 X 11 X 4mm~ 714
LCSK37 Set screw M3 X 6'r\1,1'lsm§<1 65n:1r;n*l-!§x Socket/20pcs)

LCSK38 | Socket Head Screw M3 x 22mm Y4 ybAYRZH1)2—M3 X 22 mm

17



EC IREALCI

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC|NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

©

Round Head Screw
M3 X6

Pin
2X8

o [C—
Pin
2X9.8

© &

Round Head Screw
M3 %8

©

Bearing
5X11X4

O

Bearing
8X14X4

© |

Spacer
3X7.5X2.5

H
Lock Nut
M3

O
I

2X8

= 5X11x4
@S [
@

INITIAL POSITION
MEREMNE

18

UC RALCIH Cuae s

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

®

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

H
Lock Nut
M3

© =

Round Head Screw
M3 X8

© =

Round Head Screw
M3 X 14

23

oooooooooooatToD




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

6mm Thread
o — 6mmALwR
_ 2x
Pin
2X9.8 @ s 3X7X1

D 2x9.8 51):'
(O

Bearing @ Q@ @ @ I]

5X10X4
Spacer
\Q 3X7X2
D 3%3
Bearing
5X11X4

Right Thread INITIAL SETTING
© | SRRt ©F= ot R
Round Head ) (o) () (©)
Spacer -, )))5))))) B lr Screw ( AR oy ‘ ¥ ¥ N — == @
3X7X1 . M3 X 10 J . Composite eccentric bushings
1 0| o5 T

YRR v T—LRDTvia

Left Thread
LIRRLwE 3X25
© [ |
. All possible mounting alternatives
Set Screw 1 0.5 0 0.5 1 ! g
= = = of eccentric bushings
1] | Le] -
M3x3 d e;' _ LTy alERIRATRETY
If the suspension arm does not move
freely use a Arm Reamer to size the
holes of the arms
© (mm G YRR IV T — LR L—XIZETFLAVNMEEL.
A 3mm) =T —ZEE>TARELITES,
Round Head () Q
Screw o T g
M2X4 20| | D

Pai D

Arm Reamer 3.0mm
3mm!)—<—

22 19



RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Pay attention to the diagonal screw BAG D : REAR HUB ASSEMBLY

y SN MEI TR LA AL X v — 5 D —_— S — <
oA e 310 I —L DT RA—ILAR—RDHILT -

‘\ o 8028
LCSKO3

©

Round Head Screw

LCSK33
M3X10 .
.G C8005
Q‘ \ LCSK24 C8005
- C7053
(7053 C8015 SE
S LCSK04
C8015 _
C8015 0 @ ,
\Q amic 1)\ csois
. (8028 5.5mm Ball Cup + Body Post 55/R—/LYa( vk zyb

C7053 Wheel Hub Hex 12mm Alu(4) 12mm7)l\/:6ﬁ7f‘4’—\)b/\7 C8032 Body Post Set RTARA Mk
C7090 Ball S.tud 5.5mm With Thre.ad 6mm 5.5711—)1/Z’;7‘7_f* X6 mm LCSKO3 Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm M3 X 8mm FLEBH S
C8002 |Steering Block,C—Hub&Upright Set C-HUB 7w 754kt vk LCSKO4 Round Head Sorew M3 X 10mm(2,0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
€8005 Hinge Pin Set EXUEY 4whk M3 x 10mm HEE+H>
8013 Steel Turnbuckle Set ARIT 4L F OvR+tEvk LCSK12 Lock Nut M3(5.5mm nut driver/20pcs) M3Ev o+ vk
8015 Front&Rear Drive Shaft Set JAVMRTA T LTk LCSK24 2% 9.8mm Pins(20) 2 X 9.8mmbE"
8025 Aluminum Spacer 3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5x2.5(2) LCSK31 5% 10X 4mm Bearing(10) 5 10X 4mm~ 727

TINEZ D LAR—H— LCSK33 5% 11 X 4mm Bearing(10) 5X 11 X 4mmA~_ 7124

@ e o 2X
Set Screw Pin
M3 X6 2X9.8

\ \\f\“\\\“\‘
A

20 21



	1-40
	2-39
	3-38
	4-37
	5-36
	6-35
	7-34
	8-33
	9-32
	10-31
	11-30
	12-29
	13-28
	14-27
	15-26
	16-25
	17-24
	18-23
	19-22
	20-21

